

25 October 2021

The Manager Market Announcements Office Australian Securities Exchange

Electronic lodgment

#### Completion of Share Consolidation and Change of Director's Interest Notices

Viva Energy Group Limited (the **Company**) confirms that the share consolidation as approved by sharehoders at the General Meeting of the Company on 11 October 2021 has been implemented. Trading on a normal T+2 basis will commence on Tuesday, 26 October 2021 (ASX Code: VEA).

Following completion of the consolidation, the Company has 1,559,415,178 ordinary shares on issue. There has been no change to the number of performance rights, share rights and options on issue under the Company's incentive plans.

The change to the holdings of each director as a result of the consolidation is advised in the attached Change of Director's Interest Notices.

Authorised for release by: the Company Secretary

Sutter

Julia Kagan Company Secretary

Rule 3.19A.2

## **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	Viva Energy Group Limited
ABN	626 661 032

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Robert Hill
Date of last notice	1 March 2021

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	N/A
Date of change	25 October 2021
No. of securities held prior to change	97,200 Ordinary Shares
Class	Ordinary Shares
Number acquired	N/A
Number disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	N/A
No. of securities held after change	94,284 Ordinary Shares

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Each share held by the director has been consolidated into 0.97 shares (with fractions rounded up to the next whole number of shares) in accordance with the share consolidation approved by shareholders at the General Meeting of the Company held on 11 October 2021.
--	--

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	N/A
above traded during a <sup>+</sup> closed period where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	N/A

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

# **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	Viva Energy Group Limited
ABN	626 661 032

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Scott Wyatt
Date of last notice	2 September 2021

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	N/A
Date of change	25 October 2021
No. of securities held prior to change	<ol> <li>8,366,893 Ordinary Shares</li> <li>Performance Rights:         <ul> <li>a) 541,198 (2019 LTIP)</li> <li>b) 556,121 (2020 LTIP)</li> <li>c) 905,501 (2021 LTIP)</li> </ul> </li> <li>3) Deferred Share Rights:         <ul> <li>a) 92,871 (2020 STIP)</li> <li>4) 86,530 Restricted Stock Units</li> </ul> </li> </ol>
Class	Ordinary Shares
Number acquired	N/A
Number disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	N/A

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	<ol> <li>8,115,887 Ordinary Shares</li> <li>Performance Rights:         <ul> <li>a) 541,198 (2019 LTIP)</li> <li>b) 556,121 (2020 LTIP)</li> <li>c) 905,501 (2021 LTIP)</li> </ul> </li> <li>3) Deferred Share Rights:         <ul> <li>a) 92,871 (2020 STIP)</li> <li>4) 86,530 Restricted Stock Units</li> </ul> </li> </ol>
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Each share held by the director has been consolidated into 0.97 shares (with fractions rounded up to the next whole number of shares) in accordance with the share consolidation approved by shareholders at the General Meeting of the Company held on 11 October 2021.

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed above traded during a <sup>+</sup> closed period where prior written clearance was required?	N/A
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	N/A
this provided?	

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

# **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	Viva Energy Group Limited
ABN	626 661 032

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Sarah Ryan
Date of last notice	2 September 2021

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Direct or indirect interest	Direct and Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Avoch Holdings Pty Ltd as trustee for Cedar Creek Investment Trust (a discretionary trust of which Sarah Ryan is a potential beneficiary)
Date of change	25 October 2021
No. of securities held prior to change	<ul> <li>109,965 ordinary shares held as follows:</li> <li>Direct interest: 23,765 ordinary shares;</li> <li>Indirect interest: 86,200 ordinary shares held by Avoch Holdings Pty Ltd as trustee for Cedar Creek Investment Trust (a discretionary trust of which Sarah Ryan is a potential beneficiary).</li> </ul>
Class	Ordinary Shares
Number acquired	N/A
Number disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	N/A

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

No. of securities held after change	<ul> <li>106,667 ordinary shares held as follows:</li> <li>Direct interest: 23,053 ordinary shares;</li> <li>Indirect interest: 83,614 ordinary shares held by Avoch Holdings Pty Ltd as trustee for Cedar Creek Investment Trust (a discretionary trust of which Sarah Ryan is a potential beneficiary).</li> </ul>
Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Each share held by the director has been consolidated into 0.97 shares (with fractions rounded up to the next whole number of shares) in accordance with the share consolidation approved by shareholders at the General Meeting of the Company held on 11 October 2021.

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	N/A
above traded during a <sup>+</sup> closed period where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was	N/A
this provided?	

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

## **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	Viva Energy Group Limited
ABN	626 661 032

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Arnoud De Meyer
Date of last notice	1 March 2021

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Direct or indirect interest	Direct
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	N/A
Date of change	25 October 2021
No. of securities held prior to change	161,796 Ordinary Shares
Class	Ordinary Shares
Number acquired	N/A
Number disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	N/A
No. of securities held after change	156,943 Ordinary Shares

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

<b>Nature of change</b> Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Each share held by the director has been consolidated into 0.97 shares (with fractions rounded up to the next whole number of shares) in accordance with the share consolidation approved by shareholders at the General Meeting of the Company held on 11 October 2021.
---	--

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

Were the interests in the securities or contracts detailed	N/A
above traded during a <sup>+</sup> closed period where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	N/A

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Rule 3.19A.2

## **Change of Director's Interest Notice**

Information or documents not available now must be given to ASX as soon as available. Information and documents given to ASX become ASX's property and may be made public.

Introduced 30/09/01 Amended 01/01/11

Name of entity	Viva Energy Group Limited	
ABN	626 661 032	

We (the entity) give ASX the following information under listing rule 3.19A.2 and as agent for the director for the purposes of section 205G of the Corporations Act.

Name of Director	Nicola Wakefield Evans
Date of last notice	10 September 2021

#### Part 1 - Change of director's relevant interests in securities

In the case of a trust, this includes interests in the trust made available by the responsible entity of the trust

Direct or indirect interest	Indirect
Nature of indirect interest (including registered holder) Note: Provide details of the circumstances giving rise to the relevant interest.	Danby Investments Pty Limited as trustee for Evans2 Family Super Fund (a trust of which Nicola Wakefield Evans is a beneficiary).
Date of change	25 October 2021
No. of securities held prior to change	30,000 Ordinary Shares
Class	Ordinary Shares
Number acquired	N/A
Number disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and estimated valuation	N/A
No. of securities held after change	29,100 Ordinary Shares

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.

Nature of change Example: on-market trade, off-market trade, exercise of options, issue of securities under dividend reinvestment plan, participation in buy-back	Each share held by the director has been consolidated into 0.97 shares (with fractions rounded up to the next whole number of shares) in accordance with the share consolidation approved by shareholders at the General Meeting of the Company held on 11 October 2021.
--	--

Note: In the case of a company, interests which come within paragraph (ii) of the definition of "notifiable interest of a director" should be disclosed in this part.

Detail of contract	N/A
Nature of interest	N/A
Name of registered holder (if issued securities)	N/A
Date of change	N/A
No. and class of securities to which interest related prior to change Note: Details are only required for a contract in relation to which the interest has changed	N/A
Interest acquired	N/A
Interest disposed	N/A
Value/Consideration Note: If consideration is non-cash, provide details and an estimated valuation	N/A
Interest after change	N/A

Were the interests in the securities or contracts	N/A
detailed above traded during a <sup>+</sup> closed period where prior written clearance was required?	
If so, was prior written clearance provided to allow the trade to proceed during this period?	N/A
If prior written clearance was provided, on what date was this provided?	N/A

<sup>+</sup> See chapter 19 for defined terms.